506413153 12/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6459910

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the PROPERTY LISTED AS PATENT NO. 10806763 IS A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR previously recorded on Reel 054083 Frame 0625. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the PROPERTY IS CORRECTLY LISTED ON THE ASSIGNMENT AS APPLICATION NO. 13/261,309.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES E. FORBES	10/08/2020
ROBERT E. COIFMAN	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KORONIS BIOMEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	
Street Address:	861 E. HENNEPIN AVE., SUITE 410	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55414	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61277289
Application Number:	61283402
Application Number:	61338468
Application Number:	61343053
Application Number:	12885391
Application Number:	13261309
Application Number:	61458460
Patent Number:	10598539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6098963600

IPDocket@foxrothschild.com Email: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	198707.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL DONAHUE	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Donahue/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/18/2020		
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Corrected Assignment Cover Sheet_Forbes-Coifman_to_Koronis#page1.tif		
D4 1		

source=B1_Inventors_Assignment_2020-10-13#page1.tif

source=B1_Inventors_Assignment_2020-10-13#page2.tif

source=B1_Inventors_Assignment_2020-10-13#page3.tif

source=B1_Inventors_Assignment_2020-10-13#page4.tif

source=B1_Inventors_Assignment_2020-10-13#page5.tif

source=B1_Inventors_Assignment_2020-10-13#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6354847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES E. FORBES	10/08/2020
ROBERT E. COIFMAN	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KORONIS BIOMEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
Street Address:	861 E. HENNEPIN AVE., SUITE 410
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55414

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61277289
Application Number:	61283402
Application Number:	61338468
Application Number:	61343053
Application Number:	12885391
Patent Number: - Application	- 1080676 3 <u>13261309</u>
Application Number:	61458460
Patent Number:	10598539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6098963600

Email: IPDocket@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 198707.00001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I (We), Charles E. Forbes, residing at 3939 Serenity Circle, Sarasota, Florida 34235, a citizen of the USA, and I, Robert E. Coifman, residing at 1309 Goldfinch Lane, Millville, NJ 08332, a citizen of the USA; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s);" hereby and now:

(I) irrevocably and absolutely assign(s), does hereby assign, conveys, sell(s) and transfer(s), without restriction; to Koronis Biomedical Technologies Corp., a Minnesota corporation ("KBT"), with a place of business at 861 E. Hennepin Ave., Suite 410, Minneapolis, MN 55414; hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire, exclusive, undivided interest in:

1) <u>Invention Disclosure/Patent Application Title:</u>

APPARATUS FOR INTELLIGENT AIRFLOW SENSORS

Inventor(s): COIFMAN, Robert E.; FORBES, Charles E

Prov./Priority Pat. Appln. Serial No(s)./Filing Date(s):

U.S. Prov Pat. Appln. No.: 61/277,289

Filed: 9/23/2009

Internal Case Number(s): RCOIF 3.0-005US; FSENS 3.0-001US

U.S. Prov Pat. Appln. No.: 61/283,402

Filed: 12/3/2009

Internal Case Number(s): RCOIF 3.0-006US; FSENS 3.0-002US;

U. S. Prov Pat. Appln. No.: 61/338,468

Filed: 2/20/2010

Internal Case Number(s): RCOIF 3.0-009US; FSENS 3.0-003US

WIND AND SOUND INDICATOR

Inventor(s): FORBES, Charles E.

Prov Pat. Appln. No.: 61/343,053

Filed: 4/23/2010

Internal Case Number(s): N/A

1

INTELLIGENT AIR FLOW SENSORS

Inventor(s): FORBES, Charles E; COIFMAN, Robert E

U.S. Pat. Appln. Serial No(s)./Filing Date(s):

Pat. Appln No. 12/885,391

Filed: 9/17/2010

Internal Case Number(s): FSENS 3.1-001US

2) Invention Disclosure/Patent Application Title:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTELLIGENT FLOW SENSORS

Inventor(s): COIFMAN, Robert E.; FORBES, Charles E.

PCT Pat. Appln. Serial No(s)./Filing Date(s):

PCT Pat. Appln. No. PCT/IB2010/055559

Filed: 12/3/2010

Internal Case Number(s): FSENS 3.2-002WO

U.S. Pat. Appln. Serial No(s)./Filing Date(s):

U.S. Issued Patent No.: 10,806,763 (anticipated)

Issued: October 20, 2020 (anticipated)

US Pat. Appln. No. 13/261,309

Filed: 06/25/2012

Internal Case Number(s): FSENS 3.2-002US

EP Pat. Appln. Serial No(s)./Filing Date(s):

EP Pat. Appln. No.: 10805641.7

EP Pat. No.: EP2506767

Filed: 06/29/2012

Internal Case Number(s): FSENS 3.2-002EP

IN Pat. Appln. Serial No(s)./Filing Date(s):

IN Pat. Appln. No.; 1658/MUMNP/2012

Filed: 07/03/2012

Internal Case Number(s): FSENS 3.1-002IN

3) Invention Disclosure/Patent Application Title:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTELLIGENT FLOW SENSORS

Inventor(s): FORBES, Charles E.; COIFMAN, Robert E.

Prov./Priority Pat. Appln. Serial No(s)./Filing Date(s):

U.S. Prov Pat. Appln. No.: 61/458,460

Filed: 11/23/2010

Internal Case Number(s): FSENS 3.0-004US;

PCT Pat. Appln. Serial No(s)./Filing Date(s):

PCT Pat. Appln. No. PCT/IB2011/055264

Filed: 11/23/2011

2

Internal Case Number(s): FSENS 3.2-004WO

U.S. Pat. Appln. Serial No(s)./Filing Date(s):

U.S. Issued Patent No.: 10,598,539

Issued: 03/24/2020

Pat. Appln. No. 13/261,663

Filed: 05/23/2013

Internal Case Number(s): FSENS 3.2-004US

EP Pat. Appln. Serial No(s)./Filing Date(s):

EP Pat. No.: EP2642920 Issued (UK, DE): 01/01/2020 EP Pat. Appln. No.: 11805947.6

Filed: 06/21/2013

Internal Case Number(s): FSENS 3.2-004EP

IN Pat. Appln. Serial No(s)./Filing Date(s): IN Pat. Appln. No.; 1227/MUMNP/2013

Filed: 06/22/2013

Internal Case Number(s): FSENS 3.2-004IN

And in and to the patent rights therein (including any and all priority rights, title and interest) in the entire United States and all foreign countries, including said identified patent disclosures, patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s) and any and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, any and all full utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements disclosed therein; such assignment and transfer including all rights to sue for past, present and continuing infringement of all of the above-recited and conveyed properties (collectively "Patent Rights");

(II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all full utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers-of-attorney and other papers; and communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions

and/or improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

(III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the Patent Rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4

그리 이번 모든 모든 이번 그렇게 하는데 모든 모든 이번 하는데 되었다.	trust for the sole benefit of the Assignee and Assignee shall
nave the exclusive world-wide royalty-free	
크리는 그 하다 하게 가입하다 이 전도 그리는 것이 되는	right to make, use, sell, sub-license and sue on behalf of
he Patent Rights.	$\mathcal{L}_{1} \cap \mathcal{L}_{2} $
<u> </u>	Anda J. Lowes
Signed]	ASSIGNOR- Charles E. Forbes
	Linda Forbes personal representative of the estate of the decedent Charles E. Forbes on behalf of the
	Same
State of Flared): ss): ss):	는 물을 하는 사람들이 가능한 것들이 가능하게 하면 있는데 하는 것으로 함께 다른다. 이 경험 생물을 통한 남자는 이 이상을 가능했다고 말을 가는다. 사이는 사람들이
): S8	
county of Market)	그 아이 한 경기를 받는 것이다. 살아 말아 하는 것이 되었다면 하는데 없다.
	로 가는 사용하는 것이 되었다. 그 사용하는 것이 되었다. 그 것이 되었다. 그 사용하는 사용하는 것이 사용하는 것이 되었다. 기계를 받았다. 기계를 받았다. 그 것이 되었다. 그 것이
Before me this $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ day of $\underline{\mathit{oct}}$	이 그 이 사이 사람이 살아가 있다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 중심하는 경기를 보고 있다면 가득하는 것이 살아들어 가득하게 되었다.
	estate of the decedent Charles E. Forbes to me personally
nown to be the person who is described in	and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged
o me that he executed the same of his ow	n free will for the purpose therein set forth.
	thorne Calestan and the second
DAVID TIMOTHY LOWE DAVID TIMOTHY LOWE SUPERIOR & GGIZ4026 EXPIRES, July 31, 2021	Notary Public
and the second second	My Commission Expires:
SIGNED)	ASSIGNOR Behart E COURTAIN
	ASSIGNOR- Robert E. COIFMAN
itate of New Lover)	
State of New Ersey): ss :: ss ::	
요즘 원주 사람이 하는 것이 없는 것이다.	하는 사람들이 하는 것이 되었다. 그 사람들은 그는 사람들이 되었다. 나는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들이 되었다면 하다 가입니다.
defore me this 13 day of October	, 2020 personally appeared Robert E. Colfman
a. w.i	who is described in and who executed the above instrument.
	d the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set
orth.	그는 사람들은 사람들이 되는 사람이 있다면 그는 사람들이 하는 이 가장 하는 것들이 하는 사람들이 가장 그는 사람들이 되는 사람들이 하는 것이 없었다. 그렇게 하는 사람들이 가장 그렇게 하는 사람들이 가장 그렇게 하는 것이 되었다.
#Martin Communication (Communication Communication Communi	
	Juso TON M
Seal]	Notary Public
하늘 그렇게 되었다. 이 집에 존개하다 그렇게 되었다. 그리고 하게 하는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 그렇게 하는 것이 없다.	
	SUSAN HOFFMAN

5

	1/Mr/Valla
[SIGNED] By: Robert E. Coifman,	
물통하는 병사적 이 들려면 하늘, 그는 살 하시는 모든 이 가 살	Member -
State of New Jorsey): ss County of Cumberland): ss	
County of Cumberland): ss	하다. 그리고 마이크로 함께 전하고 하면서 영화에 모르는 함께 생각을 했다. 하다. 하고 하는 하는 말은 사람들은 일이 하는 것이 되어 있다. 기교 중요하다
ple 21	이 마이의 마시아 보다 사람들이 있는 생각들이 이렇게 하는데 말을 하였다. 그 강화 왕이 살아를 보고 있다. 아들 아니는 동안 아름고 있다고 있다.
Before me this 13 day of October	, 2020 personally appeared Robert E. Coifman
to me personally known to be the person who is d	escribed in and who executed the above instrument,
and acknowledged to me that he executed the sa	ame of his own free will for the purpose therein set
forth.	Sug Tolling
[Seal]	Notary Public
	SUSAN HOFFMAN
	My Commots sio Rubeking SNEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 21, 2023
	. 이 물리 살아 있는데 그 것도 되었다면 말을 하는데 있는데 그는데 말했다면 보는 사람들은 사람들이 보는데 보고 있다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었
[일하다] 이 그들의 교육이 하다면요	
· 오토를 통하면 하는 방송의 등을 다 먹어도 말하는	
	가는 보고 있다. 그리고 생물하는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 되었다. 그리고 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는데
. 마양스 레르티 프로웨어 스토스 레르스 스트웨스 트웨어 플릭 휴 전 10 토르크 레르트 스토스 트립스 트립스 트립스 트립스 트립스 트립스	요즘 선택되었는 모든 경험 전에 전환하고 있는 것이 되고 있는 것을 보는 것이다. 요즘 사람들은 물건이 있을 것이다. 그렇게 되었는데 하지 않는데 없는데 없는데 없다.
Takist Arkinemet inder it der Main Tenerak verkast bistoria. Takist in State in der State in d	######################################
	마다 이 그림을 위한다고 사용하는 사용하는 것이다. 그리지 아들은 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 것이다.